Cisco ASA 5500 with FirePOWER
Services Datasheet
Router-switch.com 1
CONTENT
Overview ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Appearance .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 2
Key Features ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 3
Product Performances and Specifications ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5

6 Usable space dependence upon system software.
7 Derate the maximum operating temperature 1.5°C per 1000 ft above sea level.
CISCO ASA5500-X SERIES BASIC ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
ASA5506-K9  Cisco ASA 5500-X Next Generation, ASA 5506-X, 8*GE ports, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES, AVC, FirePower, FireSIGHT, unlimited user nodes
ASA5508-K9  Cisco ASA 5500-X Next Generation, ASA 5508-X, 8*GE ports, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES, AVC, FirePower, FireSIGHT, unlimited user nodes, 100 IPsec VPN,
Active/Active, 80G SSD
ASA5512-SSD120-K9  Cisco ASA 5500 Edition Bundle ASA5512-SSD120-K9 ASA 5512-X with SW, 6GE Data, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES, 120G SSD, FirwPower Services
ASA5515-SSD120-K9  Cisco ASA 5500 Edition Bundle ASA5515-SSD120-K9 ASA 5515-X with SW, 6GE Data, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES, 120G SSD, FirePower Services
ASA5525-SSD120-K9  Cisco ASA 5500 Edition Bundle ASA5525-SSD120-K9 ASA 5525-X with SW, 8GE Data, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES, 120G SSD, Firepower System
ASA5516-FPWR-K9  ASA 5516-X with FirePOWER services, 8GE Data, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES
ASA5506-SEC-BUN-K9  Cisco ASA 5500-X Next Generation, ASA 5506-X, 8*GE ports, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES, AVC, FirePower, FireSIGHT, unlimited user nodes a Security Plus license
L-ASA5506-SEC-PL= w/ HA, DMZ, VLAN trunk, more conns.
Router-switch.com 18
ASA5545-FPWR-K9  Cisco ASA 5500-X Next Generation, ASA5545-FPWR-K9, 8*GE ports, 1GE Mgmt, AC, 3DES/AES, AVC, FirePower, FireSIGHT, unlimited user nodes, 2500 IPsec VPN,
Active/Active, 2 SSD
ASA5525-FPWR-K9  ASA 5525-X with FirePOWER Services, 8GE, AC, 3DES/AES, SSD
ASA5500X-SSD120  ASA 5512-X through 5555-X 120 GB MLC SED SSD (Spare)
ASA5506-FTD-K9  ASA 5506-X with Firepower Threat Defense. 8GE. AC
ASA5506H-FTD-K9  ASA 5506H with Firepower Threat Defense. 4GE. AC
ASA5508-FTD-K9  ASA 5508-X with Firepower Threat Defense. 8GE. AC
ASA5516-FTD-K9  ASA 5516-X with Firepower Threat Defense. 8GE. AC
ASA5555-FTD-K9  ASA 5555-X with Firepower Threat Defense. 8GE. AC
ASA5506W-A-FTD-K9  ASA 5506-X A Domain Firepower Threat Defense. WiFi. 8GE. AC
ASA5506W-B-FTD-K9  ASA 5506-X B Domain Firepower Threat Defense. WiFi. 8GE. AC
ASA5506W-E-FTD-K9  ASA 5506-X E Domain Firepower Threat Defense. WiFi. 8GE. AC
ASA5506W-Q-FTD-K9  ASA 5506-X Q Domain Firepower Threat Defense. WiFi. 8GE. AC
ASA5506W-Z-FTD-K9  ASA 5506-X Z Domain Firepower Threat Defense. WiFi. 8GE. AC